9:00 a.m.

9:05 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:15a.m.

11:30 a.m.

11:50 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

LEGISLATIVE
SERVICES
DIVISION

Committee Presiding Officer Training
December 4, 2024
Room 317

Welcome — Jerry Howe, Legislative Services Division Executive Director

Overview of Committee Rules, Hearings, and Executive Action
— Todd Everts, Chief Legal Counsel/Code Commissioner

Legislative Panel Discussion

Panelists: Sen. John Esp, Sen. Barry Usher, Rep. Amy Regier

Key Points to be Addressed:
e Scheduling of Bills, Executive Action
e Controlling the Flow of Testimony and Keeping on Topic
e Maintaining Committee Decorum

Questions

Safety and Emergency Procedures — Brad Murfitt, House Sergeant-at-
Arms

Break

Working with Legislative Staff —Jason Mohr, Legislative Services
Overview of Handbook and Standing Committee Basics

Questions & Discussion

Adjourn




