Committee Presiding Officer Training December 4, 2024 Room 317

9:00 a.m.	Welcome – Jerry Howe, Legislative Services Division Executive Director
9:05 a.m.	Overview of Committee Rules, Hearings, and Executive Action – Todd Everts, Chief Legal Counsel/Code Commissioner
9:45 a.m.	Legislative Panel Discussion Panelists: Sen. John Esp, Sen. Barry Usher, Rep. Amy Regier Key Points to be Addressed:
10:30 a.m.	Safety and Emergency Procedures – Brad Murfitt, House Sergeant-at- Arms
11:15 a.m.	Break
11:30 a.m.	Working with Legislative Staff – Jason Mohr, Legislative Services Overview of Handbook and Standing Committee Basics
11:50 a.m.	Questions & Discussion
12:00 p.m.	Adjourn

